WeWork Lightbridge, 6th Floor, Corporate No. 137, Hiranandani Business Park, Saki Vihar Road, Tunga Village,  

Chandivali, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400072. 
Tel No.: 8928039945; Website: www.hcsl.co.in; ; Email:  harmonycapital03@gmail.com 

for acquisition of upto 31,52,994 (Thirty-One Lakh Fifty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-Four) fully paid-up equity shares of face value 

of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each (“Equity Shares”) representing 26.00% (Twenty Six Percent) of emerging equity and voting share capital of 

Harmony Capital Services Limited (‘Target Company’ or ‘HCSL’) from the Public Shareholders (as defined below) of the Target Company, at an

[...]

proposed transaction as on date of LOO.  

2. The Underlying Transaction is subject to completion risks as would be applicable to similar transactions.   

B. Risks relating to this Offer 

1. The Open Offer is made under the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 to acquire up to 31,52,994 (Thirty-One Lakh Fifty-

Two Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-Four) Equity Shares representing 26.00% of the emerging equity and voting 

share capital, from the Public Shareholders of the Target Company. If the number of Equity Shares validly tendered by 

the Public Shareholders under this Open Offer is more than the Offer Size, then the Equity Shares validly tendered by

[...]

there is no assurance that all equity shares tendered by the Public Shareholders in the Open Offer will be accepted. 

2. The Board of Directors of the Target Company at their meeting held on November 20, 2025 authorized a preferential 

allotment of 91,26,000 (Ninety-One Lakh Twenty-Six Thousand Only) fully paid up equity shares of face value of ₹10 

(Rupees Ten Only) each at a price of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each aggregating to ₹ 9,12,60,000 (Rupees Nine Crore 

Twelve Lakh Sixty Thousand Only). Out of the said proposed allotment of equity shares, 55,00,000 (Fifty-Five Lakh) 

fully paid-up equity shares of face value of ₹ 10/- each representing 45.35% (Forty five point three five) of emerging 

equity and voting share capital of the Target Company proposed to be issued to Acquirers at an issue price of ₹ 10/- 

(Rupees Ten Only) per equity share aggregating to ₹ 5,50,00,000 (Rupees Five Crore Fifty Lakh Only), in compliance 

with the Companies Act, 2013 and Chapter V of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 

2018 and subsequent amendments thereto, subject to the Shareholders’ approval and other applicable provisions, if any.

[...]

Financial Express (English Daily – All Edition), Jansatta (Hindi Daily - All 

Edition) and Mumbai Lakhshadeep (Marathi Daily - Mumbai Edition). 

DTAA Double Taxation Avoidance Agreement 

ECS Electronic Clearing Service 

Emerging Equity and Voting 

Share Capital 

1,21,26,900 (One Crore Twenty-One Lakh Twenty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred)  
fully paid up equity shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each aggregating to                    

₹ 12,12,69,000 (Rupees Twelve Crore Twelve Lakh Sixty-Nine Thousand Only) 

of the Target Company, being the total equity paid up capital post the allotment 

of 91,26,000 (Ninety-One Lakh Twenty-Six Thousand Only) fully paid up equity 

shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each at a price of ₹ 10 per share, as of the 10th 

working day from the Closure of the Tendering Period. 

EPS 
Profit after Tax available to Equity Shareholders / Weighted Average No.

[...]

Escrow Banker/ Bank Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited 

Equity Shares 
The fully paid-up equity shares of the Target Company of face value of ₹10.00 

(Rupees Ten Only) each 

Existing Equity Share Capital  

The fully paid-up Equity Share capital of the Target Company is ₹ 3,00,09,000 

(Rupees  Three Crore Nine Thousand only) comprising of 30,00,900 (Thirty Lakh 

Nine Hundred)  equity shares of ₹ 10 each; 

FEMA Foreign Exchange Management Act, 1999, as amended 

FIIs/FPIs Foreign Institutional Investors / Foreign Portfolio Investors registered with SEBI 

Form of Acceptance or FOA Form of Acceptance - cum - Acknowledgement